- PCN (Pavement Classification Number): 9.4 

- ACN (Aircraft Classification Number): 8.9 

- CDF (California Damage Factor): 0.4685 

2. From the calculation of the dimensions and concrete 

slab of the Surface Level Heliport, the Budget Plan 

(RAB) is obtained at IDR 2,590,000,000.00 (Two 

Billion Five Hundred Ninety Million Rupiah). This 

calculation includes all materials and work required 
for the construction of the concrete slab. 

b. Sugesstion 

From the calculation of the dimensions and concrete 

slab of the Surface Level Heliport, the Budget Plan 

(RAB) is obtained at IDR 2,590,000,000.00 (Two 

Billion Five Hundred Ninety Million Rupiah). This 
calculation includes all materials and work required 

for the construction of the concrete slab.